P0100002394

Dawn Marshall, P.A. A.I. Dupont Building 169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1431 Miami, Florida 33131 Phone: (305) 577-0055; Fax: (305) 577-0066

December 6, 2000

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: New Corporation - Flow-masters Plumbing, Inc.

Dear Sir and/or Madam:

Enclosed please find the original Articles of Incorporation, a copy of the Articles, two self-addressed, self-stamped envelopes, and a check made payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of \$78.75. Please file the Articles for the new corporation as soon as possible.

The enclosed envelopes are for receipt of a date-stamped copy of the Articles and receipt of a Certificate of Good Standing, as soon as possible.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation and assistance in expediting this matter.

truly y ours awn Marshall

Enclosure

524 1000-29560 625



. -



900003496359-011-6; -12/12/00-01018-011 ******78.75 ******78.75

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE CIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OD DEC 12 AM 10:59

Dawn Marshall, P.A. A.I. Dupont Building 169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1431 Miami, Florida 33131 Phone: (305) 577-0055; Fax: (305) 577-0066

January 3, 2001

Claretha Golden Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: New Corporation - Flow-Masters Plumbing Services, Inc. Ref No: W000000329560, Letter No. 200A00063409

Dear Ms. Golden:

After having discussed the return of the Articles of Incorporation for the referenced file with you yesterday, as well as with the Administrator, **Ms. Bobbi Cox**, we enclosed the executed Articles of Incorporation, with the date of execution included. Pursuant to our discussion the effective date should be December 5, 2000, and the original received date of December 12, 2000 should be noted.

Because this firm's trust account check, numbered 2123, in the amount of \$78.75 was not returned with this packet, we are assuming that you still have this check in your possession. If this is not true, you should contact my office immediately to advise us.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

erv trulv Wours

Enclosure



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

00 DEC 12 AM 10: 59

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 28, 2000

DAWN MARSHALL, ESQUIRE 169 EAST FLAGLER STREET SUITE 1431 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: FLOW-MASTERS PLUMBING SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W00000029560

We have received your document for FLOW-MASTERS PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The effective date is not acceptable since it is not within five working days of the date of receipt.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 400A00064778

Dawn Marshall, P.A. A.I. Dupont Building 169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1431 Miami, Florida 33131 Phone: (305) 577-0055; Fax: (305) 577-0066 FILED SLCRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 00 DEC 12 AM ID: 59

December 23, 2000

Claretha Golden Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: New Corporation - Flow-Masters Plumbing Services, Inc. Ref No: W000000329560, Letter No. 200A00063409

Dear Ms. Golden:

Enclosed please find the executed Articles of Incorporation, with the date of execution included, for the referenced matter. Because this firm's trust account check, numbered 2123, in the amount of \$78.75 was not returned with this packet, we are assuming that you still have this check in your possession. If this is not true, you should contact my office immediately to advise us.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

trulŷ vours. awn Mai

Enclosure



FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

00 DEC 12 AM 10: 59

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 18, 2000

DAWN MARSHALL, ESQUIRE 169 EAST FLAGLER STREET SUITE 1431 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: FLOW-MASTERS PLUMBING SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W00000029560

We have received your document for FLOW-MASTERS PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

WHAT IS THE DATE OF EXECUTION.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 200A00063409

EFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FLOW- MASTERS PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

00 DEC 12 AM ID: 59

Each undersigned incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation hereby presents these

Articles of Incorporation to the Secretary of State of the State of Florida for the formation of a

Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is:

FLOW-MASTERS PLUMBING SERVICES, INC.

ARTICLE II

The maximum number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to have

outstanding at any time is 1,000,000 shares of One (\$1.00) Dollar par value common stock.

ARTICLE III

- A. This Corporation is to exist perpetually.
- B. The corporate existence of this Corporation shall commence on the date these

Articles are filed with the Secretary of State.

ARTICLE IV

The name of the initial registered agent and the street address of the initial registered

office are as follows:

Registered Agent Dawn Marshall Address of Registered Agent's Office Dawn Marshall, P.A. A.I. Dupont Building 169 East Flagler Street, Suite 1431 Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE V

The name and post office address of each incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation shall be:

ь с. .н. с

Name Dorys M. Orozco	•' و	Address 6153 S.W. 154 th Court Miami, Florida 33193
Oscar M. Orozco	<u>-</u> -	6153 S.W. 154 th Court Miami, Florida 33193

ARTICLE VI

The initial By-Laws shall be adopted by the Corporation's first Board of Directors.

Thereafter, the power to alter, amend, or repeal the By-Laws shall be vested in the stockholders

and the directors of the Corporation in the manner set forth in the By-Laws.

ARTICLE VII

The Corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. Thereafter the number of directors may be increased or decreased in the manner set forth in the By-Laws, but in no event shall there

be less than one director, nor more than two (2) directors.

ARTICLE VIII

The principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation shall be as follows:

Principal Office Dorys M. Orozco Mailing Address 6153 S.W. 154th Court Miami, Florida 33193

And I		
		FILED SECRETARY OF STATE CIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
	ARTICLE IX	00 DEC 12 AM 10: 59
The Cornoration	n shall indemnify any officer or director o	r any former officer or director

The Corporation shall indemnify any officer or director or any former officer or director to the fullest extent permitted by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each incorporator has hereunto executed these Articles of Incorporation this 200, day of November, 200, at Miami, Miami-Dade County,

Florida.

Drozcó Orozco

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE-STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREES TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF AI-L STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF ITS DUTIES.

shal